Privacy Statement

De Novo Wellness LLC is committed to maintaining the accuracy, confidentiality, and security of your personal information. As part of this commitment, our privacy policy governs our actions as they relate to the collection, use and disclosure of Personal Information. Our privacy policy is based upon values, honesty, and integrity.

- Your name and personal information will never be shared unless requested or approved by you personally.
- De Novo Wellness collects only personal information willingly shared by you in the context of our professional interaction, whether that be a service, class, workshop, or event. None of this information is shared or disclosed in any way.
- All personal information will be stored in a safe, private area electronically, or physically in a secure, locked, fire-proof file.
- Guests, students, and clients may opt-out of sharing information with De Novo Wellness at any time, no questions asked.
- No user data is shared with third-parties, unless under specific consent from you personally (ie. social media posts, Google reviews, etc.).
- De Novo Wellness will retain your data for the period of time we are working together through classes, services, workshops, or other programs. At the end of our wellness connection, your information will be safely stored for a period of one (1) calendar year.
- When appropriate, disposal of personal information will be conducted through a shredding service for physical data or a non-retrievable electronic deletion.
- As a guest, student, or client of De Novo Wellness, we will respect your choice of preferred communication method for all correspondence (text, phone, email).

If at any time, you have questions or concerns about your personal information or our privacy practices, please do not hesitate to inquire.

De Novo Wellness LLC 9222 OH 44 Mantua, OH 44255 40.221.3173 email.denovowellness@gmail.com www.denovo-wellness.com

